All motorized users should pick up a copy of the Sawtooth National Forest Motor Vehicle Use Map that shows which roads and trails

SSN are open to motorized use. The map is free at Sawtooth National Forest offices and also available as an Avenza map that will show
users in real time where they are in relation to the map. T

The Sawtooth NRA will be updating its road condition report as information comes in and sending it out to interested parties weekly. Visitors can also call the
Sawtooth NRA Headquarters at 208-727-5000, Stanley Ranger Station at 208-774-3000, or visit us at www.fs.usda.gov/sawtooth for information.

Road # Road Name Inspector Comments Date
205 Alturas Lake FS Road Open, all recreation sites open
432 Anderson Creek (Stanley) FS
Road
175 Anderson Creek (wood river) FS
Road
162 Baker Creek FS Road SNRA Open to the TH, the last %5 mile has some patches, and the turnaround has 6/3/2019

snow on one side.
657 Beaver Creek (East of Stanley)
FS Road
204 Beaver Creek (S. of Alturas) FS
Road
Beaver Creek Rd. SNRA Open, but very large puddle to navigate near start. Some small patches of 6/14/19
snow and other wet spots — nothing that cannot be navigated.
667 Big Boulder FS Road
184 Boulder Creek FS Road
212 Boundary Creek FS Road

207 Cabin Creek FS Road Accessible all the way to the trailhead and trail looks dry from the 5/31/19
beginning
216 Cherry Creek FS Road
630 Dry Creek FS Road Open 5/31/19
120 East Fork Salmon River FS Road
East Fork Valley Creek Open, not sure how far 5/31/19

614 Elk Creek FS Road Open, not sure how far 5/31/19



132

209
195
210

189

524
(and
824)

215

315
188
619
139

200
633
146
208

053
199
194
179

177
669

Fisher Creek Forest Service
Road

Fourth of July FS Road
Frenchman’s Creek FS Road
FS Road

Galena Summit

Gladiator Creek Forest Service
Road

Grandjean FS Road

Headwaters Chemeketan FS
Road

Hell Roaring FS Road
Horse Creek FS Road
Iron Creek FS Road
Joe’s Gulch FS Road
Josephine Lake

N. Cherry Creek FS Road
Nip & Tuck FS Road
North Fork FS Road
Pettit Lake FS Road

Phyllis Lake FS Road

Pole Creek Cutoff FS Road
Pole Creek FS Road
Prairie Creel FS Road

Quadrant Gulch FS Road
Railroad Ridge FS Road

Jerry

Greg Fisher

Brian Anderson

SRS

visitor

SNRA

SNRA

- Good access to the wilderness box, it was bladed to the last half mile
of the road; will need rugged 4WD for that last half-mile (rocky and
stee)

Open about 9.5 miles in and then hit snow
Open not sure how far down the road

- Good access to the wilderness box; will need4WD beyond

Grandjean Road #824 remains closed at the Sawtooth lodge with no
vehicle access to the Grandjean Campground or Trailhead.

Repairs likely through end of June.

All the way to the group CG Chemeketan, snow at TH but can walk through

Open

Accessible to parking lot and CG, dry

Probably not clear all the way

Pretty Clear, open

Fine all the way to the end, a few wet spots

Open to Tin Cup Hiking trail with some drifts, downed trees in the hiker
parking lot. Clear enough to get to the

Open to 1° TH, within 1 mile snow on trail
Dry to most of the dispersed camping areas, muddy when it forks on the
right side

6/28/19

6/22/2019
5/31/19

6/22/19

5/23/19

6/14/19

5/31/19
6/5/2019
5/23/19

5/30/19



214
626

404
174
666
077

218
182
173
653
455
192

227

063
365

SAWTOOTH
Nationad Recreation Anea,

Redfish Lake FS Road

Rough Creek FS Road

Sea Foam Guard Station

Senate Creek FS Road

Silver Creek FS Road

Slate Creek FS Road

Smiley Creek FS Road SNRA

South Cherry Creek. FS Road

Spring Creek FS Road

Spruce Creek FS Road

Stanley Creek FS Road

Stanley Lake FS Road

Titus Creek FS Road

Valley Road FS Road

Vanity Summit

Warm Springs Creek road Visitor

West Pass Creek FS Road
Yellow Belly FS Road

Open to Redfish Lake
Closed- not sure on status
Road clear all the way

Open and in good condition

Warning! Please use caution where mill gulch meets up with Smiley Creek
Road #077. There is some debris coming over the road. There are warning
signs ahead of the area.

Open
Open, Stanley lake CG open, except for Lakeview

Road clean all the way
- Open through Dollarhide Summit.
- One lane wide through the avalanche debris.

5/31/19
6/14/19

5/31/19
6/7/2019

5/31/19

6/14/19
6/28/19

‘9‘ w
= S
RTMENT OF AGIOOS



