

All motorized users should pick up a copy of the Sawtooth National Forest Motor Vehicle Use Map that shows which roads and trails are open to motorized use. The map is free at Sawtooth National Forest offices and also available as an Avenza map that will show users in real time where they are in relation to the map.



The Sawtooth NRA will be updating its road condition report as information comes in and sending it out to interested parties weekly. Visitors can also call the Sawtooth NRA Headquarters at 208-727-5000, Stanley Ranger Station at 208-774-3000, or visit us at <a href="www.fs.usda.gov/sawtooth">www.fs.usda.gov/sawtooth</a> for information.

Road #	Road Name	Inspector	Comments	Date
205	Alturas Lake FS Road		Open, all recreation sites open	
432	Anderson Creek (Stanley) FS			
	Road			
175	Anderson Creek (wood river) FS			
	Road			
162	Baker Creek FS Road	SNRA	Open to the TH, the last ½ mile has some patches, and the turnaround has	6/3/2019
			snow on one side.	
657	Beaver Creek (East of Stanley)			
	FS Road			
204	Beaver Creek (S. of Alturas) FS			
	Road			
	Beaver Creek Rd.	SNRA	Open, but very large puddle to navigate near start. Some small patches of	6/14/19
			snow and other wet spots – nothing that cannot be navigated.	
667	Big Boulder FS Road			
184	Boulder Creek FS Road			
212	Boundary Creek FS Road			
207	Cabin Creek FS Road		Accessible all the way to the trailhead and trail looks dry from the	5/31/19
			beginning	
216	Cherry Creek FS Road			
630	Dry Creek FS Road		Open	5/31/19
120	East Fork Salmon River FS Road			
	East Fork Valley Creek		Open, not sure how far	5/31/19
614	Elk Creek FS Road		Open, not sure how far	5/31/19

132	Fisher Creek Forest Service		- Good access to the wilderness box, it was bladed to the last half mile	6/28/19
	Road		of the road; will need rugged 4WD for that last half-mile (rocky and	
			stee)	
209	Fourth of July FS Road		Open about 9.5 miles in and then hit snow	6/22/2019
195	Frenchman's Creek FS Road	Jerry	Open not sure how far down the road	5/31/19
210	FS Road			
	Galena Summit			
189	Gladiator Creek Forest Service Road	Greg Fisher	- Good access to the wilderness box; will need4WD beyond	
524	Grandjean FS Road	Brian Anderson	Grandjean Road #824 remains closed at the Sawtooth lodge with no	6/22/19
(and			vehicle access to the Grandjean Campground or Trailhead.	
824)				
			Repairs likely through end of June.	
215	Headwaters Chemeketan FS	SRS	All the way to the group CG Chemeketan, snow at TH but can walk through	5/23/19
	Road			
315	Hell Roaring FS Road	visitor	Open	
188	Horse Creek FS Road			
619	Iron Creek FS Road		Accessible to parking lot and CG, dry	
139	Joe's Gulch FS Road			
	Josephine Lake		Probably not clear all the way	6/14/19
200	N. Cherry Creek FS Road			
633	Nip & Tuck FS Road		Pretty Clear, open	5/31/19
146	North Fork FS Road	SNRA	Fine all the way to the end, a few wet spots	6/5/2019
208	Pettit Lake FS Road		Open to Tin Cup Hiking trail with some drifts, downed trees in the hiker	5/23/19
			parking lot. Clear enough to get to the	
053	Phyllis Lake FS Road			
199	Pole Creek Cutoff FS Road			
194	Pole Creek FS Road		Open to 1 <sup>st</sup> TH, within 1 mile snow on trail	
179	Prairie Creel FS Road	SNRA	Dry to most of the dispersed camping areas, muddy when it forks on the	5/30/19
			right side	
177	Quadrant Gulch FS Road			
669	Railroad Ridge FS Road			

214	Redfish Lake FS Road		Open to Redfish Lake	
626	Rough Creek FS Road		Closed- not sure on status	5/31/19
	Sea Foam Guard Station		Road clear all the way	6/14/19
404	Senate Creek FS Road			
174	Silver Creek FS Road			
666	Slate Creek FS Road		Open and in good condition	5/31/19
077	Smiley Creek FS Road	SNRA	Warning! Please use caution where mill gulch meets up with Smiley Creek	6/7/2019
			Road #077. There is some debris coming over the road. There are warning	
			signs ahead of the area.	
218	South Cherry Creek. FS Road			
182	Spring Creek FS Road			
173	Spruce Creek FS Road			
653	Stanley Creek FS Road		Open	
455	Stanley Lake FS Road		Open, Stanley lake CG open, except for Lakeview	5/31/19
192	Titus Creek FS Road			
	Valley Road FS Road			
	Vanity Summit		Road clean all the way	6/14/19
227	Warm Springs Creek road	Visitor	- Open through Dollarhide Summit.	6/28/19
			- One lane wide through the avalanche debris.	
063	West Pass Creek FS Road			
365	Yellow Belly FS Road			



